EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

ATB "Universal bank"
Bank's annual report

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANFUANLWN
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 23.06.2022
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full Aksiyadorlik-tijorat banki "Universal bank"
Short: ATB "Universal bank"
Name of stock exchange ticker: UNVB
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckas obnacTtb, r. KokaHa,

yn.lWoxpyxob6on

Postal address: 150700, ®epraHckas obnactb, r. KokaHz,
yn.loxpyxob6on

E-mail address: info@universalbank.uz
(mailto:info@universalbank.uz)

Official Website: www.universalbank.uz (https://
www.universalbank.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: AKB "YHuBepcan 6aHK"
Current account: 29896000
MFI: 973
4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE U UOEHTUDOUKALLUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

MPUCBOEHHbIE PErUCTPYPYIOWUM OPraHoM:



NMPVCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocyAapPCTBEHHOM
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

KdC:

OKITIO:

OKOHX:

COATO:

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient

203556638

144

18017857

96120

1730405

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient

Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient

Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed

funds:

0,10

1,35

0,59

6,97

0,18

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaresbHOro coBeTa, peauauouuoﬁ KoMuccun mnu

nata
NPUHATNS
pelweHus

24.06.2021

24.06.2021

UCNOJNTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nata d.N.0.

BCTYNNeHns

K

06513aHHOCTSIM
Pusaes
onnop
3usamartosuny
Coaukos
OpKuH
ManamuH

yFnm

JonxHocTb

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

OpraH
9MUTEHTA,
NPVHSABLUNIRA
peleHne

Axumnsigopnap
yMyMUQ
AnFnanwn

Axkumnapopnap
YMyMUQA
AnFUAmWK

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH) /
BblBEOEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH,
nucTeyeHne
cpoka
NOMHOMOYUIA)

BbiBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)
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10

24.06.2021

24.06.2021

17.12.2021

17.12.2021

29.12.2021

29.12.2021

OCHOBHblIe cBeAeHUs1 O AOMONHUTENBHO BbINYLW,EeHHbIX LEeHHbIX ﬁymarax (3al101'IH9IETCS|,

24.06.2021

20.12.2021

3ydhaposa
Haprusa
ToxunposHa

Hasuposa
3yxpa
OprawosHa

Typakynos
3adhapxoH
Koguposuy

BysaHasapos
Anvwep
AHBapoBuy

Pnsaes
onnop
3uamaToBuy

PaxunmoBa
PaHo
BanepesHa

TadpTuyw Akumnagopnap
KOMUCCUACKM  YMYyMWUIA
ab3ocu AnFUAmWn
TadpTuw Axkumapopnap
KoMuceusacu - ymymnia
ab3ocu AnFnnwn
Nxpous Kysatys
opraxm KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Nxpownsg Kysatys
opranu KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys Axumsgopnap
KeHrawm yMyMuii
ab3ocu AnFnanwn
Kysatys Axunsigopnap
KeHrauwm yMyMunia
ab3ocu AnFnanwn

BblBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

BblBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

BblBELEH U3
coctaa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

€Cnv B OTYETHOM Nnepuoae OCYLLEeCTBAANCS BbiNYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPVHSBLNIA PeLeHne O BbiMycKe

[ata 1 HoMep rocyaapcTBEHHOM perucTpaumm

KonuuectBo LeHHbIX Bymar (wT.) n 06bem

BbiNycka (Cym

)

Cnocob pasmelleHns LieHHbIx Bymar

Cpoku pasme
Jarta Hayana

JlaTta okoH4ya

weHns

HNA

Bank KeHrauwm

4 456 300

Ouuk obyHa
365 kyH
28.12.2021

12.12.2022

Information on the important facts for the year

13.12.2021 vinnparn P0482-15-coHnn
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HanmeHoBaHuWe CylecTBEHHOI0
hakta

dunnannap pymnxarmgaru
y3rapwvinap

OMUTEHTHUWHT toKopK Bowkapys
opraHu TOMOHMAaH Kabyn
KUNWHraH kapopnap

KysaTyB keHrawm, TagpTmi
KOMUCCUSACU EKN NXPOUS
OpraHWHVHI Tapkmnbuaaru
yarapuvwnap

KysaTyB keHrawm, Tagptmw
KOMUCCUSACU EKN NXPOUS
OpraHuHVHI Tapkunbuaaru
yarapuwnap

AdpdomnnnaHraHn waxcnap
pynxarunnaru yarapuwnap

Krvmmartnmn KorosnapHu Ynkapui

dunnannap pynxarngaru
yarapuvwnap

KysaTyB keHrawm, TagpTmw
KOMUCCUSACU EKN NXPOUS
OpraHuHVHI Tapkunbuaaru
yarapuwnap

AdpdomnnnaHraHn waxcnap
pynxarunnaru yarapuwnap

Karteropum

Ne HaTta

CYWECTBEHHOro  HacTynneHus

doakTa CYLLECTBEHHOIO
hakTta

9 10.06.2021

6 29.06.2021

8 29.06.2021

8 29.06.2021

36 29.06.2021

25 13.12.2021

9 13.12.2021

8 20.12.2021

36 20.12.2021

Balance sheet

1. Cash and other payment documents

2. Due from Central Bank of Uzbekistan

B TbIC. CYM.

ASSETS

98063397.00

264677057.00

Hata
ny6nvkauum

cywecTBeHHOro

hakTta

10.06.2021

29.06.2021

29.06.2021

29.06.2021

29.06.2021

13.12.2021

14.12.2021

22.12.2021

22.12.2021



3. Due from other banks

4. Trade accounts

a. Securities

b. Precious metals, coins, stones

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchase and sale accounts

d. Net purchase and sale accounts
5 a. Investments

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
investments

c. Net investments

6. Securities purchased under REPO
agreement

7. Loans and leasing transactions
a. Gross loans
b. Gross leasing transactions

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on loans
and leasing transactions

d. Net loans and leasing transactions
8 a. Purchased commercial notes

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchased commercial notes

c. Net purchased commercial papers

9. Liabilities of customers on financial
instruments

10. Net fixed assets
11. Due accrued interest
12. Other owned property of the bank

a. Investments in real estate

5845301.00

206886187.00

3086956.00

250857.00

2836099.00

764904031.00

1520682.00

7498407.00

759195221.00

130738827.00

16408008.00



b. Other assets acquired during credit
settlements

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on other
own property of the bank

d. Net other owned property of the bank 2313642.00
13. Other assets 64289726.00
14. Total assets 1551253465.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES
15. Demand deposits 462939475.00
16.Savings deposits 303836.00
17. Term deposits 753770445.00
18. Due to Central Bank of Uzbekistan
19. Due to other banks 11991147.00

20. Securities sold under REPO agreement
21. Due loans and leasing operations 38810256.00

22. Subordinated debt obligations

23. Due accrued interests 7016897.00

24. Other liabilities 81763783.00

25. Total liabilities 1356595839.00
EQUITY

26. Authorized capital

a. Ordinary shares 129085100.00
b. Privileged stocks

27. Additional paid-in capital 72332.99

28. Reserve capital

a. Reserve fund for general purposes 4659392.00
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a.1.out of which:, reserves created on standard
assets

b. Reserve for devaluation
c. Other reserves and funds
29. Retained profit

30. Total equity

31. Total liabilities and equity

7927659.00

2860533.00

50052609.00

194657626.00

1551253465.00

Report on financial results

Kateropum

B TbIC. CyM.

1. INTEREST INCOME

a. Interest income in accounts at the Central
Bank of Uzbekistan

b. Interest income in accounts at other banks

c. Interest income on purchased commercial
notes

d. Interest income on investments

e. Interest income on securities’ purchase and
sale accounts

f. Interest income on customer liabilities

g. Interest income on customers liabilities on
the outstanding acceptances of the bank

h. Interest, discount (discounts) and
contributions on credit and leasing transactions

i. Interest income on purchased securities
under REPO agreements

j- Other interest income

k. Total interest income

5801310.00

951914.00

13218601.00

132717743.00

109270820.00

261960388.00

2. INTEREST EXPENSES



a. Interest expenses on demand deposits
b. Interest expenses on savings deposits

c. Interest expenses on term deposits

d. Interest expenses due to the Central Bank of

Uzbekistan

e. Interest expenses due to other banks
f. Total interest expenses on deposits
g. Due interest expenses on loans

h. Interest expenses on sold securities under
REPO agreements

i. Other interest expenses
j- Total interest expenses on liabilities
k. Total interest expenses

3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE
ESTIMATION OF POSSIBLE LOSSES ON
CREDITS AND LEASING

a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans

and leasing

b. Net interest income after estimation of
possible losses on loans and leasing

498312.00

82740.00

100979879.00

3436241.00

104997172.00

1739622.00

8219.00

87447851.00

89195692.00

194192864.00

67767524.00

25644634.00

42122890.00

4. NON-INTEREST INCOME

a. Income on commission and fees for services

b. Profit in foreign currency

c. Profit on commercial operations

o

. Profit and dividends on investments

e. Other non-interest income

—h

. Total non-interest income

94599193.00

16153450.00

156045.00

3507889.00

114416577.00

5. NON-INTEREST EXPENSES
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a. Expenses on commission and fees for
service

b. Losses in foreign currency

c. Losses on purchase and sale accounts
d. Losses from investments

e. Other non-interest expenses

f. Total non-interest expenses

6. NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING
EXPENSES

41723922.00

6911104.00

23677.00

48658703.00

107880764.00

7. OPERATING EXPENSES

a. Salaries and other expenses for employees

b. Lease and maintenance

c. Assignment and transportation expenses
d. Administrative expenses

e. Representation and charity

f. Depreciation

g. Insurance, taxes and other expenses

h. Total operating expenses

8. ESTIMATION OF NON-LOAN LOSSES

9. NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXES AND
OTHER AMENDMENTS

a. Estimation of income tax

10. INCOME BEFORE AMENDMENTS
a. Net unexpected income or loss

b. Other net adjustments to profit

11. NET PROFIT (LOSS)

46779290.00

7843874.00

849888.00

9093068.00

4727061.00

11370337.00

8301608.00

88965126.00

1167054.00

17748584.00

4667424.00

13081160.00

13081160.00

CBeneHus 0 peaynbTaTax ayauTOPCKOM NPOBEPKM
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HaumeHoBaHme
ayouTopcKom
opraHusaummu

MY
waknuoaru
“ERNST &
YOUNG”
ayamTopank
TaWwKnnoTn

HaTta
BblOauun
NNLEH3NN

Homep Bupg

2019-04-17 816 N obuin

NNUEeH3nBakNio4YeHnsbloadun

HaTta Homep d.N.0. Konuns
ayanTopckay@uTopa ayauTopcKoro
ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKIloYeHU Y AN TOPOB3AK IIOYEHNS
3aK/toYeHus NPOBOAMBLIETO

NpoBepPKY
2022-05-17 AzamoB

AHBapXOH

3arpyauTb
(https://
openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusion/
%D0%A2%D0%
B0%D1%88%
D2%9B%D0%
B8_%D0%90%
D1%83%D0%
B4%D0%B8%
D1%82_%D0%
A5%D1%83%
D0%BB%D0%
BE%D1%81%
D0%B0%D1%
81%D0%B8_%
D0%B2%D0%
BO_%D0%A5%
D0%B8%D1%
81%D0%BE%
D0%B1%D0%
BE%D1%82%
D0%B8.pdf)

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe

HanMeHoBaHue

Wpyaes AHBap
Axponosuy

Hopos Wapud
Kaxaposuy

XacaHos [laBpoH
f'ynomkoauposumy

MecToHaxox oeHune
(MeCToXunTENBCTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropon, panoH)

Y36ekucton Pecny6nukacwy,
TOWKeHT waxpu

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvikacwy,
TOwWKeHT waxpu

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvikacw,
TOWKeHT waxpu

OcHoBaHue, no Jarta
KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus
npuaHaloTCcs OCHOBaHWSA (-
apPUNPOBaHHbIMA  UiA)

niuamu

BaHk Kysatys 2021-06-24
KeHrauwm pamcm

BaHk Kysatys 2021-06-24
KeHrawm ab3ocu

BaHk Kysatys 2021-06-24

KeHrawm ab30Cu



Punzaes Snoop
3usmaToBuy

["azaxyHoB
Y6aingynna
Kyopartunnesuy

CartTapos A3us
TaxupaxaHosuy

ApcnaHos AHBap
dyarosuy

bysaHazapos
Anvwep AHBapoBmY

Kapabaes Pyctam
PaBluaHoBuY

Aboynnaes
LlaBkaTxoH
Mcmounnosuny

Vicmownnos
MaB3ypXoH
AxapoBuy

Y36ekuctoH Pecny6nukacw,
TOWKeHT waxpu

Y36ekuctoH Pecny6nmkacw,
TOWKEHT BUNOATH,
3aHruorta TymaHm

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnukacw,
TOWKEeHT waxpu

Y36ekunctoH Pecny6nukacw,
daproHa smnoaTtu, danrapa
TyMaHu

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacw,
®daproHa Bunoatu, KykoH
waxpw

Y36ekuctoH Pecny6nmkacw,
TowkeHT Wwaxpu

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacw,
®daproHa sunoaTtn, byeanna
TyMaHm

Y36ekuctoH Pecny6nukacw,
daproHa BUIOATH,
Yukynpuk TymaHm

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/bank/annual/248
Harta: 02.05.2024

BaHk Kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

baHk Kysatys
KeHrawm ab30cu

BaHk Kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

BaHk Kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

BaHk 6owkapysu
paucu

BaHk 6owkapysu
ab3ocu

BaHk 6owkapysu

ab30CK

BaHk 6owkapysu
ab3ocu

2021-06-24

2021-06-24

2021-06-24

2021-06-24

2021-12-17

2021-06-29

2021-06-24

2021-06-24



